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Survey History
2014

Developed hased on requirements of MN Statute 1208.11: Striving for the World's Best Workforce

2015
Questions regarding Early Childnhood Family Education added to meet MN Statute 124D.13



Survey Window: April 6-13, 2022

Natice appeared in:
o Skylert

e School District Website

e School Sites - Email Announcements
o Hard copies at District Service Center
o Sabre Spatlight

o Sartell Newsleader

e WJON

e KNSI



01: Please select the group that you are identifying with for the purposes of this survey.

Community Member 19.16% \
(132)

ISD 748 Parent, Guardian,
and/for Caregiver 80.84%
(557)



Community Members Q4: Do you have children?
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05: Have you or your child participated in Early Childhood Family Education (ECFE) or
Preschool programming in the Sartell-St. Stephen School District within the [ast year?

No 37.74% (20) ~~—_

Yes 62.26% (33)




06: What is the quality of preschool and ECFE education at Oak Ridge Early Learning

Center?
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(/: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about Oak Ridge Early
Learning Center: Preschool and ECFE?
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(/: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about Oak Ridge Early
Learning Center: Preschool and ECFE?
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010: What is the quality of education in Kmdergarten at Oak R|dge Early Learning Center?
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011: To what degree do you agree with the followmg statements about ORELC?
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011: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about ORELC?
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014: My child is in:

Grade 2 50.85% (60) Grade 149.15% (58)




015: What is the quality of education at Pine Meadow Primary School (PMPS)?
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(016: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about PMPS?
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(016: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about PMPS?
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019: My child is in:

Grade 5 26.67% (48)\

Grade 3 37.78% (68)

Grade 4 35.56% (64)



020: What is the quality of education at Riverview Intermediate School (RIS)?
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021: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about RIS?
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021: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about RIS?
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024: My child is in:

Grade 8 29.19% (54) \
Grade 6 33.51% (62)

Grade 7 37.30% (69)



025: What is the quality of education at Sartell Middle School (SMS)?
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(026: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about SMS?
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(026: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about SMS?
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(026: To what degree do you agree with the following statements about SMS?
—
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029: My child is in:

Grade 12 23.53% (52) Grade 9 24.89% (55)

Grade 11 20.36% (45)

Grade 10 31.22% (69)



030: What is the quality of education at Sartell High School?
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031: To what degree to you agree with the following statements about SHS?

% S e —
[
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% B Strongly Agree
B Agree
0% | would The SHS SHS offers a
recommend  transition satisfactorily  variety of ® Strongly Disagree
SHSto a from SMS to prepares my course = N/A
friend or SHS was a child career or  options
neighbor positive college

experience  readiness



031: To what degree to you agree with the following statements about SHS?
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031: To what degree to you agree with the following statements about SHS?
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(033: Do you have a child who attends a school outside of Sartell-St. Stephen ISD 7487

Yes 5.42% (11)

No 94.58% (192)



034: Which of the following were factors in the decision to open enroll into an alternate
PreK-12 education system? Please check all that apply.

Special Education programs
4.55% (3)

/~ Subject or Course Offerings
6.06% (4)

Other 40.91% (27) : f Class size 7.58% (5)

" Convenience 15.15% (10)

Child unhappy/negative

school experience 6.06%
Religious Values 10.61% (7) (4)



Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
035: Overall, how would you rate the quality of education in the Sartell-St. Stephen
School District?

ISD 748
Parent/Guardian/Caregiver

I

B Excellent
®m Good

Community Member
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® Poor
= N/A



Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
(036: Would you say the education provided by the Sartell-St. Stephen School District
during the past five years has...

ISD 748
Parent/Guardian/Caregiver

Community Member

88 responses
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m Increased in quality
® Remained the same

® N/A



Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
038: To what degree do you agree with the following statements?

District Office administrators are accessible to me
if I have ideas, concerns, or questions about the District or its schools.

BN
Parent/Guardian/Caregiver
463 responses

Community Member
. ~ 87 responses
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Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
038: To what degree do you agree with the following statements?

School Board members are accessible to me
if | have ideas, questions or concerns about the District or its schools.

ISD 748
Parent/Guardian/Caregiver
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Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
038: To what degree do you agree with the following statements?

| trust the Sartell-St. Stephen School Board and District administration
to do what is right for the children in this District.

ISD 748
Parent/Guardian/Caregiver

- 463 responses

Community Member

- 88 responses
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Parent/Guardian of 1SD 748 student and Community Members
038: To what degree do you agree with the following statements?

Our community receives a good value from its investment in local public schools.

ISD 748 “
Community Member
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037: Please indicate where you get your information about the Sartell-St. Stephen School
District schools, programs, and services. Please check all that apply.
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